(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1 Des Dargeeling ps Silighti	rear 2021 FIR No. 576/21 Date 10/6/2021
2 1) Act 9PC Sections 188 269	270 ii) ActSections
(iii) Act. Sections R	W (iv) Others Acts & Sections 51(b) of A) M Ad
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence ; Day	rom 10/6/2021 Date To
Time Period	12.50 Ms. Time To.
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. On 10/6/20	21 Time 14.10 hrs.
(c) General Diary Reference Entry No(s)	01 Time 14.10 kvs.
Type of Information	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 01	trac stock
(b) Address Hill Cant Road, Ps.	- Siliconi
siste particuling.	and the same of th
(a) In ones outside limit of this Dallos Station than the	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	District
Traine of the Foundation	District
6. Complainant / Informant;	St of Police
(a) Name Gloppy Andrews	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	Fidia.
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No	Place of Issue
(f) Occupation Old II. Serevice of Torrec	
(g) Address Allightw T3, STC	
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  (1) Ashin Kr. Saha Spe At. Harrish (1)  Sanwartmal Agarwal (iii) Brimal  Basak Spe At. Rakhal Basak (1)  Thaway of 2 mile Sevoke  8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Inform	Saha 870 Shri Baidya Saha (iv) Dilip Madhar Thawar 800 Om Prakash Road near Bajas Show Room, Ps-
Variation of the control of the cont	
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, If required): The Complainant is treated as	FIR which endosed herewith.
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of or	ffence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
up the investigation / directed AS3 Paresh chandra Ray of Silicum Ps to take un	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.	'anh' Ope
	on point of
Informant free of cost	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost	10/06/2021
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	Q = and t
	Name: Mospector-in-Charge
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court	Rank : No. Siliguri Police Commissionerate

To, The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 582, dated-10.06.2021

Sir,

In producing herewith five (05) arrested accused persons who disclosed their name & identity as as (i) Ashis Kumar Saha (71yrs) S/O- Lt. Harish Ch. Saha of Uttar Shantinagar, near Lakhi Narayan Kali Mandir, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (ii) Sankar Agarwal (41yrs) S/O- Sanwarmal Agarwal of near Agrasen Bhawan, Khalpara, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iii) Bimal Saha (25yrs) S/O- Biady Saha of Uttar Falimari, Barovisha, PS-Bakshirhat, Dist-Coochbehar, (iv) Dilip Basak (62yrs) S/O- Lt. Rakhal Basak of Lake town, near Amara Sabai Club, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri and (v) Madhav Jhawar (29yrs) S/O- Om Prakash Jhawar of 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, near Bajaj Showroom, PS-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri. I, SI Gopal Chandra Mandal of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 10.06.2021 at 12.45 hrs during my R/T Mobile Van duty had been to Hill Cart Road area, Siliguri and found the above noted persons were gathered/ roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any valid reason and valid movement pass issued by the local Police authority or civil administration.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt, of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country. Accourding, I arrested above noted persons u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-Original memo arrest

Received on 10 6.2021 at 14.10 hm. vide stg PS. GDE NO. 601 atr. 10/6/21 Starred Stg PS.

CARE MO. 576/21 Dr. 10.6.21 WS 188/269/270 IPL

S/M See 51(6) of 2/M Act 2005 and endorsed to Ass Parsesh chandra Ray of Siligini Ps for lets investigation.

Yours faithfully,

(SI Gopal Chandra Mandal Siliguri PS /SPC

Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate